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Abstract 
There is no doubt that psychological 
Adjustment is a state of balance and 
internal harmony of the individual and 
reconciliation with the self and with 
the environment in which he lives, and 
adaptation to it in light of the 
challenges of life and its various 
circumstances, especially between 
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individuals who have intimate 
relationships, especially between 
spouses. It is believed that God 
Almighty made marriage a sign of His 
signs and a manifestation of His mercy 
to His creation. Our endeavor in 
research was the relationship between 
psychological compatibility and its 
impact on domestic violence in a 
sample of (200) employees and 
professors of the University of 
Baghdad (College of Science - and 
College of Science for Girls). The 
results of the current research showed 
the lack of psychological compatibility 
between spouses, which in turn leads to 
an increase in their violence, and that 
there is an inverse correlation between 
psychological compatibility and 
domestic violence, as the value of the 
correlation coefficient reached (1.46) 
at a significance level of (0.05). The 
less psychological compatibility 
between spouses, the more domestic 
violence increases. It also became clear 
that there is a difference according to 
the variables (academic achievement). 
The higher the educational 
achievement, the less violence between 
spouses. As for the second variable 
(marriage), it was in favor of married 
people, as they are more violent 
compared to unmarried people. We 

came up with a number of 
recommendations and proposals . 
Keywords: psychological adjustment, 
domestic violence, adaptation, women
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العلʨمت بʻاتكلॽة العلʨم كلॽة
ʧʽفʣʨ̋ 144160ال
45783اساتʚة
601243مج
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العلʨمت بʻاتكلॽة العلʨم كلॽة
ʧ ʣʨ̋ف̔ 5050ال
5050اساتʚة
100100مج

الفقرة الفقراترقم الموافقينعدد الخبراء المئويةعدد الفقرةالنسبة مدىصلاحية

صالʲة20,15,7,4,3,18,14,8,12912%100
صالʲة17,19,2,12,9,6,279%90
صالʲة3,10,5,13,25,2648%8,

صالʲة11,12,2053%7, ʙʻغ
ʦyʱع y28ال
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العلॻات ʦyعة ʸɦاالॻنʗال ʦyعة ʸɦةالॻائʯال الʸॻɿة
Ȋسʦʯمȏارॻɹ yال ʙ̡اف ॻɹارȏمʦʯسȊالان yال ʙ̡اف ȁʦɹةالان ʸ̡1.98ال ʗولॻة ɦال

احʶائॻا15.601.062.31.052.35. دالة

.24.901.261.450.237.20

.34.302.31.181.210.53

.44.432.51.51.113.61

.53.801.51.61.210

.63.11.421.561.148.85

.72.281.351.041.810.82

.84.271.522.120.455.88

.93.551.211.771.158.24

.103.151.211.571.167.3

.114.291.302.281.1314.31

.124.591.371.291.1216.5

.132.141.321.71.74.45

.142.111.151.551.052.8

.153.151.181.571.37.18

.163.111.221.551.087.8

.174.011.582.051.346.75

.184.261.92.131.252.6

.193.211.161.600.809.8

.203.251.941.621.165.62

العلॻات ʦyعة ʱʸاالॻنʗل ا ʦyعة ʱʸةالॻائʯال الʸॻɿة

Ȋسʦʯمȏارॻɹʸال ʙ̡اف الॻɹʸارȏمʦʯسȊالان ʙ̡اف ȁʦɹةالان ʲʸ1.98ال الʗʱولॻة

ائॻا14.602.262.31.028.9. ʁاح دالة

.24.802.262.451.27.20

.34.302.31.181.29.45

.44.432.51.51.118.37

.53.801.51.61.28.8

.63.12.011.51.26.95

.72.281.31.041.84.21

.82.271.51.50.455.75

.94.141.192.181.48.52

.102.451.511.601.211.4

.114.311.41.91.37.30

.123.191.31.81.25.79

.132.901.51.261.46.6

.143.451.72.41.73.29

.154.451.51.151.313.7

.162.961.81.941.712.9

.172.821.51.11.74.13

.182.551.71.21.34.5

.192.921.71.191.68.23

.203.110.81.340.56.4

.212.811.71.451.54.5

.222.131.151.051.155.07

.232.291.011.110.0346.9

.242.541.51.331.15.26

.252.540.981.200.787.8

.262.300.751.150.751.55

.272.620.621.390.560.91

.284.620.621.390.53.31

.292.680.701.20.461.83

.302.640.691.030.602.02
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العʻʹة الʴʲابيعʗد Ȋسʦʯضيمʙالف Ȋسʦʯمȏارॻɹʸال ʙ̡اف ــةالان ــ ـ ʯائॻـ ال ــة ــ ـ ــ ـ yـ ॻɿال
ȁʦɹة ʲʸال

ــة ــ ـ الʯائॻـ ــة ــ ـ ــ ـ yـ ॻɿال
ʗولॻة ɦال

ــة الʗلالـ Ȏʦʯ ــ ـ ـــ مʴــ
0.05

احʶائॻا20061.02607.121.781.98 دال
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العينة ѧѧѧطعدد ѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧ ѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧمتوس
الحسابي

ѧѧѧѧѧѧط ѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧ ѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧمتوس
الفرضي

ѧѧѧѧѧѧراف ѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧѧالانح
المعياري

التائيѧة القيمѧѧة
المحسوبة

التائيѧة القيمѧѧة
الجدولية

الدلالѧѧة مسѧѧѧѧѧѧتوى
0.05

إحʶائॻا2001189015.2426.161.98 دال

العينة افراد معامѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧلعدد قيمѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧة
الارتباط

الجدولية الحريةالقيمة الدلالةدرجة مستوى
(0.05) عند

احʶائॻا2000.520.146198 دال
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ѧѧѧѧѧطالعددالمتغيرين ѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧالمتوس
الحسابي

ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧراف ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧ ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧالانح
المعياري

الجدولية المحسوبةالقيمة

متزوج 20085.79.9814.821.98غير

91.621.3مʚʯوج

المتوسѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧطالعددالمتغيرين
الحسابي

ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧراف ѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧالانح
المعياري

القيمѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧѧة
الجدولية

المحسوبة

بكالوريوس 20082.318.64.0151.98(إعدادية-

7213.34ماجʙʻʯʴ-دʦʯؕراه
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